Matter for: 08.10.2014 COURT NO. 8 ITEM NO. 201

SECTION - XV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 2012 OF 2014

WITH

<u>SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 23112, 23113, 23234, 24248 & 25452 OF 2014</u>

U. O. I. & ORS.

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

SHAKTI SINGH

RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.01.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice for final hearing. In the meanwhile, status quo, as on today, shall be maintained."

SLP (C) No. 2012/2014

It is submitted that accordingly notice was issued by registered AD to the sole respondent. Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Advocate has filed vakalat/appearance on behalf of him. Counter affidavit is awaited.

Service is complete.

-2-

SLP (C) No. 23112, 23113, 23234, 24248 & 25452 of 2014

It is further submitted that accordingly notice was issued by registered AD to the respondents in all the matters. Neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received on behalf of respondents in all these matters so far.

Service is not complete in all these matters.

It is lastly submitted that in view of Hon'ble Court's order dated 22.08.2014, 01.09.2014 and 12.09.2014 these matters are tagged with SLP (C) No. 2012/2014.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR