COURT NO.8 SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 2012/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/04/2013 in DBSA No. 680/2012 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

U.O.I & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKTI SINGH Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23112/2014 SLP(C) No. 23113/2014 (With Office Report) SLP(C) No. 23234/2014 (With Office Report) SLP(C) No. 24248/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25452/2014 (With Office Report) (For final disposal)

Date: 08/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Not taken up.

NEETU KHAJURIA Date: 2014.10.09 16:33:09 IST Reason:

> (NEETU KHAJURIA) SR.P.A.

(INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER