SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2012/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/04/2013 in DBSA No. 680/2012 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

U.O.I & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKTI SINGH Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23112/2014

SLP(C) No. 23113/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23234/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24248/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25452/2014

(With Office Report)

Date: 15/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Kaul, ASG

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv. Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Sharma, Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Palli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Palli, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Patnaik, Adv.

Ms. Garima Sachdeva, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Munjal, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Service is not complete in all the cases.

List immediately after service is complete.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (Jaswinder Kaur) Court Master