www.ecourtsindia.com

Respondent(s)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS RECORD THE DECISION MP. DAWAN DEVINORMAL

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2012/2014

U.O.I & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKTI SINGH

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23112/2014

SLP(C) No. 23113/2014

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23234/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24248/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25452/2014

Office Report)

Date: 18/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumanta S. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

Ms. Heena Khan, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 2012 and 23112/2014

Service is complete in these matters.

SLP(C) No. 23113/2014

Correct copy of SLP be filed for service of respondent No.1.

Registry to submit report regarding the status of the remaining respondents in the next office report.

SLP(C) No. 23234/2014

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent No.3 within two weeks' time, as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

None appears for respondent No.2, despite service of alternative arrangement notice.

Registry to submit report regarding the status of the remaining respondents in the next office report.

SLP(C) No. 24248/2014

None appears for respondent No.11, despite service of alternative arrangement notice.

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to respondent Nos.2, 4 and 8 for filing counter affidavit.

Registry to submit report regarding the status of the remaining respondents in the next office report.

SLP(C) No. 25452/2014

Fresh steps to be taken for service of both the respondents within two weeks' time, as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 9.12.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar